
 UBD/Q/104/2025 (ICTC) - [G] 

BIL. TAWARAN/TENDER REF. :

TARIKH DIIKLANKAN : 08 Julai 2025 [Selasa] 

TARIKH TUTUP : 22 Julai 2025 [Selasa] JAM: 2 Petang

DOCUMENT FEE : B$ 10.00

IMPORTANT

Mode of Payments > REFER IN UBD WEBSITE

Please take note that the document fee for each of the New and Extended quotations will be BND 10.00 each

Important Note: Please ensure that you provide the correct details when making the payment.  

Please email proof of the above payment to helpdesk.epay@ubd.edu.bn. , finance@ubd.edu.bn,eprocurement.support@ubd.edu.bn. 

1 1 LOT 

No. Quantity SPECIFICATIONS 

Summary Specification 

BIL. SEBUTHARGA/QUOTATION REF.:

The Official PDF quotation/tender form will be send via email once UBD Official receipt issued and send to 

vendors/supplier for confirmation of payment received.

TITLE : "ONE YEAR SUBSCRIPTION OF EMAIL LOADBALANCER, UNIVERSITI BRUNEI 

DARUSSALAM"

Progress KEMP LM-X15 Renewal - 1 YEAR ENTERPRISE 

SUBSCRIPTION

One (1) year Enterprise Subscription for Progress Kemp LoadMaster LM-

X15

- This subscription provides enterprise-level access to the Progress 

LoadMaster LM-x15, ensuring high availability, security, and performance 

optimization specifically for managing UBD email network traffic.

Scope of Work

The subscription should includes:

- New features and software updates

- Unlimited 24x7 Customer Support

- In advance hardware replacement

- Edge Security Pack (ESP) - Authorization, Authentication & Single Sign 

On

Enterprise User Details

End-User (EU): Universiti Brunei Darussalam

S/N: TCB52000345



No. Quantity SPECIFICATIONS 

TITLE : "ONE YEAR SUBSCRIPTION OF EMAIL LOADBALANCER, UNIVERSITI BRUNEI 

DARUSSALAM"

PRICE VALIDITY

Price validity must be valid at least 6 months

WARRANTY

Warranty must be at least one year (12 months)

Subscription and Support

Expiry Date: 14 July 2025 (Current subscription)

Renewal Subscription Duration 1 Year: services and features remain active 

for 12 months from the activation date.

Service Level Agreement (SLA) 24 x 7 support (includes troubleshooting, 

technical queries and issue resolution)

**Please clearly indicate whether each service is included / Not included 

OR Comply / Not Comply, where applicable.


